Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent	03/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantis Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	1870 The Exchange
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10285232
Patent Number:	6050037
Patent Number:	5918426
Patent Number:	6336303
Patent Number:	D407831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500025092

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-783-2700 Phone:

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

PATENT

REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0099

Total Attachments: 3 source=324578#page1.tif source=324578#page2.tif source=324578#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0100

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 22nd day of March, 2005, by General

Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC"), as Agent in favor of Atlantis Plastics, Inc.

("Atlantis").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2002,

made by Atlantis in favor of GECC, as Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon GECC's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent

.v01 3/16/05 12:24 PM 9YN401!.DOC

REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0101

SCHEDULE A

Patents

	TO A COURSE NAME OF THE PARTY O	REGIS. DATE
PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	The state of the s
BRICK MOLDING HAVING AN	6050037	04/18/00
INTEGRAL HINGE AND A CONCEALED		
MOUNTING SURFACE	5918426	07/06/99
FLEXIBLE DRIP RAIL		01/08/02
INJECTION MOLDED EXTERIOR SIDING	6336303	01/08/02
PANEL WITH POSITIONING RELIEF AND		
METHOD OF INSTALLATION		
METHOD OF INSTALLATION	D407831	04/06/99
WINDOW MOLDING EXTRUSION	D40,031	

Patent Applications

LICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
0000500	
2302598	03/22/00
10/285232	10/31/02

RECORDED: 03/28/2005